COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2022, Legislative Day No. 9

Resolution No. 8-22

Introduced by Ms. Rodvien

By the County Council, April 18, 2022

1	RESOLUTION appointing a member to the Charter Revision Commission to serve the
2	remainder of a term
3	
4	WHEREAS, Section 1203 of the Charter of Anne Arundel County provides that, at
5	or before the first annual legislative session of the County Council after the
6	publication of each decennial census of the population of the United States, the
7	County Council shall appoint by resolution a Charter Revision Commission for the
8	purpose of making a comprehensive study of the County government and the
9	updating of its Charter where necessary, including the matter of the revision of the
10	Councilmanic districts of the County; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, Section 1203 of the Charter provides that the Commission shall be
13	composed of a number of representative citizens of the County equal to the number
14	of Councilmanic districts in the County, with each member of the County Council
15	making one appointment; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, a seven-member Charter Revision Commission was appointed by the
18	County Council on October 4, 2021; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, David Kaufmann, the Commissioner appointed by Councilmember
21	Rodvien, has resigned from the Charter Revision Commission effective April 2,
22	2022; now, therefore, be it
23	
24	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
25	appoints Patric S. Enright to serve on the Charter Revision Commission; and be it further
26	
27	Resolved, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to Andrea Mansfield, Chair,
28	Charter Revision Commission.

READ AND PASSED this 18^{th} day of April, 2022.

By Order:

Administrative Officer

Resolution No. 8-22 Page No. 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 8-22 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Lisa D. B. Rodvien

Chair